USPTO

6/7/2011 12:55:15 PM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

: JESSICA HOLCOMBE COMPANY: 1001 MARSHALL SQUARE, SUITE 300

7-8-11

07/08/2011

103628450

Recordance Received

Sth Floor

Mecords

Mecords

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Execution Date Entity Type	
HCL America, Inc.	FORMERLY HCL Technologies	05/26/2011	CORPORATION: California	
NOL Allierica; Inc.	America, Inc.		Ü.S.A.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCL America, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Potrero Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA, UES.A.	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: California, U.S.A.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ſ	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3064182 .	EMPRESENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)780-1701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

jholcombe@mkb.com

Correspondent Name:

Jessica Holcombe

Address Line 1:

1001 Marshall Square, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 95602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 224513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica Holcombe, Attorney of Record

Signature:

/Jessica Holcombe/

Date:

05/26/2011

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0420

700469393

त्या स्वास्त्रप्रहास्त्र

REDWOOD CITY Los Angeles New York San Francisco San Jose Boston

1001 Marshall Street Redwood City, CA 94063-2052 Telephone (650) 364 8200 Facsimile (650) 780-1701 www.rmkb.com



FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

August 12, 2011

To:

Name	` Fax No.	PHONE NO.
Joann Stewart-Wood United States Patent and Trademark Office	571-273-0140	571-271-3350

FROM:

Jennifer E. Acheson

PHONE:

(650) 780-1750

RE:

Name: HCL America, Inc.

Registration No. 3064182

SENT BY: Joanne Wat

PHONE:

650-780-1692

FILE NUMBER:

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:

Originals Will Not Follow

MESSAGE:

Please review attached correspondence. Thank you.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the Internal Revenue Service, we inform you that any U.S. tax advice contained in this communication (or in any attachment) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed in this communication (or in any attachment).

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication constitutes an electronic communication within the meaning of the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 USC 2510, and its disclosure is strictly limited to the recipient intended by the sender of this message. This communication may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient and receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient does not constitute a loss of the confidential or privileged nature of the communication. Any review or distribution by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient please contact the sender by return electronic mail and delete all copies of this communication.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0421